
2012 University of Cincinnati Baseball

Overall Statistics for Cincinnati (as of May 21, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-38   Home: 10-20   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 1-5   BIG EAST: 7-20

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

16 GLASS, Justin  . 3 6 6 56-56 227 39 83 21 1 3 26 115  . 5 0 7 20 5 58 6  . 4 2 4 3 0 15-23 73 3 4  . 9 5 0

 9 BIELEK, Joey  . 3 3 0 56-56 230 28 76 16 1 1 31 97  . 4 2 2 18 1 40 5  . 3 7 7 3 0 5-8 48 133 10  . 9 4 8

23 PROCTOR, Jake  . 2 8 4 42-42 183 29 52 10 1 3 28 73  . 3 9 9 9 7 41 1  . 3 4 0 1 1 14-19 92 4 1  . 9 9 0

18 KLINE, Braden  . 2 4 3 51-48 181 17 44 15 1 3 32 70  . 3 8 7 12 2 40 2  . 2 9 4 2 1 5-6 149 11 1  . 9 9 4

22 WILLIAMS, Matt  . 2 4 1 54-52 199 31 48 6 2 2 19 64  . 3 2 2 21 3 64 1  . 3 2 1 1 4 11-14 77 98 15  . 9 2 1

28 SPENCE, Nic  . 1 9 6 56-54 179 19 35 8 1 3 21 54  . 3 0 2 25 2 45 3  . 3 0 1 0 4 2-2 500 33 3  . 9 9 4

--------------------

 3 SCHMIDT, Taylor  . 5 0 0 12-9 32 7 16 2 0 0 7 18  . 5 6 3 4 0 4 0  . 5 4 1 1 0 4-4 10 0 0 1.000

29 OESCH, Aaron  . 3 0 0 11-1 10 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 2 0 1.000

24 JONES, Kiley  . 2 7 3 16-3 22 3 6 3 0 1 2 12  . 5 4 5 2 1 9 0  . 3 6 0 0 0 0-0 31 1 3  . 9 1 4

 2 JONES, T.J.  . 2 4 0 44-39 154 14 37 5 1 4 23 56  . 3 6 4 10 3 32 7  . 2 9 6 2 4 0-1 28 2 0 1.000

30 QUINN, Ryan  . 2 3 8 37-28 105 16 25 1 0 0 10 26  . 2 4 8 11 3 22 0  . 3 2 5 1 6 3-3 51 69 10  . 9 2 3

 5 SAYLOR, Jake  . 2 2 6 37-35 124 11 28 6 1 2 16 42  . 3 3 9 13 4 35 1  . 3 1 7 1 0 3-3 227 36 7  . 9 7 4

31 JACKSON, J.P.  . 2 2 1 36-24 95 10 21 3 0 0 12 24  . 2 5 3 8 0 13 1  . 2 7 4 3 7 0-3 65 63 7  . 9 4 8

 7 VANDENHEUVEL, Sam  . 2 2 0 38-29 109 8 24 2 0 0 6 26  . 2 3 9 11 0 13 0  . 2 9 2 0 1 0-0 67 89 3  . 9 8 1

 4 McALPINE, Ethan  . 2 1 1 36-16 71 17 15 2 1 1 5 22  . 3 1 0 5 8 17 0  . 3 3 3 0 3 4-4 52 2 1  . 9 8 2

44 HOUGH, Cory  . 2 0 0 6-6 20 4 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 2 5 0 6 0 7 0  . 3 7 0 1 0 1-1 2 3 1  . 8 3 3

45 COTTON, Ronald  . 1 5 4 16-6 26 7 4 0 0 1 5 7  . 2 6 9 4 0 6 0  . 2 6 7 0 1 2-2 13 1 0 1.000

46 WALKER, Grant  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 6 2  . 8 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 5 56 1967 261 521 101 10 24 244 714  . 3 6 3 179 39 448 27  . 3 3 5 19 32 69-93 1515 640 77  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 9 6 56 1997 336 592 90 10 29 306 789  . 3 9 5 210 68 395 31  . 3 7 9 22 58 46-68 1529 543 63  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (446), Opp (506). DPs turned - Team (41), Opp (34). CI - Team (2), SAYLOR, J. 1, JACKSON, J.P 1. IBB - Team (3),

BIELEK 1, QUINN 1, KLINE 1, Opp (10). Picked off - PROCTOR 3, WILLIAMS, Ma 2, GLASS 1, JACKSON, J.P 1, BIELEK 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

42 MORRIS, Zach  3 . 1 1 3-4 14 12 1 1/3 0 75.1 72 33 26 24 53 6 2 6  . 2 5 4 7 8 3 2 10

25 GENTILE, Thomas  3 . 2 2 2-3 23 1 0 0/0 1 67.0 57 31 24 26 60 16 0 0  . 2 4 5 8 7 0 3 10

49 McELROY, Christian  4 . 4 1 4-6 13 9 0 0/1 0 63.1 59 36 31 31 46 10 0 3  . 2 5 2 12 13 0 3 7

--------------------

43 PASCUZZI, Jason  2 . 3 8 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 1 11.1 15 4 3 0 11 1 0 0  . 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

48 ISLER, Zach  2 . 7 8 1-5 22 4 0 0/2 5 55.0 50 24 17 26 55 7 0 3  . 2 3 6 7 5 0 2 6

44 HOUGH, Cory  3 . 9 7 1-0 17 0 0 0/0 0 22.2 28 15 10 8 17 4 0 1  . 2 9 5 4 4 0 1 3

34 ATKINSON, Ryan  5 . 2 3 1-2 8 2 0 0/0 0 20.2 17 14 12 14 26 3 1 1  . 2 2 7 5 2 0 1 1

39 LATHURAS, Matthew  5 . 4 0 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 13 7 6 3 7 2 0 0  . 3 2 5 2 2 0 0 2

46 WALKER, Grant  5 . 5 5 2-3 14 6 0 0/1 0 35.2 53 27 22 19 17 7 1 3  . 3 6 1 4 3 1 4 2

15 HILLS, Evan  6 . 3 9 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 16 11 9 4 10 0 0 1  . 2 9 1 3 3 0 0 0

 7 VANDENHEUVEL, Sam  6 . 7 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 6 3 3 2 2 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 1 1 0 0 0

26 STRENGE, Andrew  7 . 1 2 1-3 13 8 0 0/0 0 36.2 54 32 29 9 35 9 2 4  . 3 4 6 3 2 0 2 2

33 WARREN, Art  7 . 5 7 0-0 16 2 0 0/0 0 27.1 45 23 23 16 17 8 0 2  . 3 8 1 3 6 0 1 4

19 MERGEN, Brad  9 . 3 5 0-7 13 7 0 0/0 0 34.2 56 42 36 16 21 10 1 3  . 3 6 8 8 5 0 2 7

21 RING, Matt  9 . 4 7 1-3 6 4 0 0/0 0 19.0 35 22 20 6 15 6 2 0  . 4 0 2 2 5 0 1 4

27 CHENOWETH, Bryan 10.24 2-2 5 1 0 0/0 0 9.2 16 12 11 6 3 1 1 2  . 3 6 4 1 2 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 0 3 18-38 56 56 1 4/3 7 505.0 592 336 282 210 395 90 10 29  . 2 9 6 70 68 4 22 58

Opponents  3 . 9 4 38-18 56 56 3 5/3 15 509.2 521 261 223 179 448 101 10 24  . 2 6 5 41 39 6 19 32

PB - Team (16), SAYLOR, J. 10, JACKSON, J.P 3, KLINE 3, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (8), WALKER 2, JACKSON, J.P 1, WARREN 1,

GENTILE 1, PASCUZZI 1, ATKINSON 1, SAYLOR, J. 1, Opp (8). SBA/ATT - SAYLOR, J. (27-41), KLINE (10-13), STRENGE (6-12), ISLER

(9-9), McELROY (5-9), JACKSON, J.P (7-8), MERGEN (7-7), GENTILE (2-7), MORRIS (4-6), ATKINSON (4-4), HOUGH (2-4), OESCH

(2-3), RING (1-2), PASCUZZI (1-2), CHENOWETH (2-2), WALKER (1-2), LATHURAS (1-1), HILLS (1-1).



2012 University of Cincinnati Baseball

Overall Statistics for Cincinnati (as of May 21, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 2 JONES, T.J. 30 28 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 GENTILE, Thomas 20 3 17 0 1.000 1 2 5  . 2 8 6 0 0

45 COTTON, Ronald 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 OESCH, Aaron 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

 3 SCHMIDT, Taylor 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 WARREN, Art 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 STRENGE, Andrew 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 6  . 5 0 0 0 0

34 ATKINSON, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

15 HILLS, Evan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

43 PASCUZZI, Jason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

27 CHENOWETH, Bryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

28 SPENCE, Nic 536 500 33 3  . 9 9 4 38 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 KLINE, Braden 161 149 11 1  . 9 9 4 1 10 3  . 7 6 9 3 0

23 PROCTOR, Jake 97 92 4 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 McALPINE, Ethan 55 52 2 1  . 9 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 VANDENHEUVEL, Sam 159 67 89 3  . 9 8 1 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 SAYLOR, Jake 270 227 36 7  . 9 7 4 2 27 14  . 6 5 9 10 1

16 GLASS, Justin 80 73 3 4  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 JACKSON, J.P. 135 65 63 7  . 9 4 8 9 7 1  . 8 7 5 3 1

 9 BIELEK, Joey 191 48 133 10  . 9 4 8 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 QUINN, Ryan 130 51 69 10  . 9 2 3 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 WILLIAMS, Matt 190 77 98 15  . 9 2 1 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 JONES, Kiley 35 31 1 3  . 9 1 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 MORRIS, Zach 23 2 19 2  . 9 1 3 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

49 McELROY, Christian 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

21 RING, Matt 8 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

48 ISLER, Zach 23 5 15 3  . 8 7 0 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

44 HOUGH, Cory 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

46 WALKER, Grant 10 2 6 2  . 8 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

19 MERGEN, Brad 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

39 LATHURAS, Matthew 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2232 1515 640 77  . 9 6 6 41 46 22  . 6 7 6 16 2

Opponents 2135 1529 543 63  . 9 7 0 34 69 24  . 7 4 2 4 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   50% of Games   3.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


